
TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

15

14

21

16

18

17

19 20

24
25

22

26

28

35
33

34

36

38

40
39

37

2
41

1

42
43

4445

32

46

31

47

30

29

49

48

51
50

52

27

53

54

55

56
57

60
59 58

6
4 5

1

2

8

7

9
13

10

11

27

2930

23

12
3

LXA-007 1 of 5PARTS LIST: 5 WAY MANIFOLD

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 3/30/21

1 65432 7 8



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 A4115 COUPLING STORZ 5" 2
2 A2115 OUTLET PSM5.25 2
3 A2124 AIR VALVE CAP 1
4 A2119 CONTROL VALVE FILTER NUT 1
5 A2120 CONTROL VALVE FILTER 1
6 VT31-18SH500 5/16-18 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 6
7 VO-190 O-RING 190 2
8 VFHB4MX2F BRASS BUSHING 1/4"NPTM X 1/8" NPTF 1
9 AY170 GAUGE PROTECTOR 1
10 X165 PLUNGER WAVE SPRING 1
11 AY176 300 PSI GAUGE 1.5"DIA 1
12 AY930R FOLDING HANDLE RIGHT SUBASSEMBLY 2
13 A2145 CONTROL VALVE SHAFT SHORT 1
14 A2146 UPPER TRUNNION 1
15 VO-167 O-RING-167 1
16 A2160 WARNING LABEL: VERIFY VALVES ARE CLOSED 1
17 VO-014 O-RING 014 1
18 A2158 HANDLE 1
19 VT25-20FH500 1/4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 1
20 A2191 PULL PIN - SUBASSEMBLY 1
21 A2148 LID 1
22 A2157 NAME LABEL - 5-WAY MANIFOLD 1
23 VT25-20SH500 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
24 VM4195 SPRING HELICAL COMPRESSION 2
25 V2120-TORLON 3/16" BALL - TORLON 2
26 VFSP2M-SS 1/4"NPT PLUG - HEX SOCKET 1
27 VO-150 O-RING 150 2
28 A1757 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE SUB 300PSI 1
29 VO-013 O-RING 013 2
30 A2121 CONTROL VALVE SEAT 2

LXA-007 2 of 5PARTS LIST: 5 WAY MANIFOLD

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 3/30/21

1 65432 7 8



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
31 A2150 CONTROL VALVE BALL - NON-RC 1
32 VP188X.375 DOWEL PIN .1875 DIA X .375 LONG 1
33 A2110 VALVE SHAFT 1
34 VO-111 O-RING 111 1
35 VO-224 O-RING 224 1
36 A2111 VALVE SLEEVE 1
37 A2127 RETURN SPRING 1
38 VOQ-4236 QUAD RING 4236 1
39 VOQ-4214 QUAD RING 4214 1
40 A2112 SLIDING PLUG 1
41 VO-252 O-RING 252 2
42 A2114 VALVE SEAT 1
43 VO-250 O-RING 250 1
44 VT75-10LNT 3/4" LOCK NUT 1
45 VO-211 O-RING 211 1
46 A2113 VALVE SHAFT END 1
47 VOQ-4243 QUAD RING 4243 1
48 A2037L LONG MOUNTING FOOT 4
49 VT25-20SH375 1/4-20 X 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2
50 A2105 5 WAY MANIFOLD BODY 1
51 VT25-20SS625 1/4-20 X 5/8 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT 2
52 A2155 PRV PLUG 1
53 X362 PEG 1
54 A2149 HANDLE MOUNT 1
55 VT25-20BH625 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW         4
56 VW500X265-63 WASHER 4
57 VT37-16SH875 3/8-16 X 7/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3
58 AY930L FOLDING HANDLE LEFT SUBASSEMBLY 2
59 AY315 VALVE SEAT 2.5" I.D. 4
60 AY360* SIDE B MALE ADAPTER 2 1/2 4

LXA-007 3 of 5PARTS LIST: 5 WAY MANIFOLD

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 3/30/21

1 65432 7 8



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

INLET COMPONENTS PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 4.0" STORZ 5.0" STORZ 6.0" STORZ 4.0" FEMALE 4.5" FEMALE 5.0" FEMALE

2 1 INLET MATE A2115 A2115 A2115 A2115 A2116 A2116
1 GASKET - - - V3198 V3210 V3220
1 INLET COUPLING A4124 A4125 A4126 A4562N A4568NR A4573NT
1 PLASTIC STRIP A1292 A1291 A1291 A1291 A1293 A1293
1 CUP SEAL A1597 A1596 A1596 - - -
1 LOCKOUT SCREW A1294 A1294 A1294 - - -
1 NFS RING - - - A4561 - -
1 O-RING - - - VO-248 - -
1 MATE PSM4.25 X PSF5.25 A4730 - - - - -
1 CUP SEAL A1596 - - - - -
1 PORT COVER A1298 - - - - -
1 PLASTIC STRIP A1291 - - - - -

OUTLET COMPONENTS PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 4.0" STORZ 5.0" STORZ 6.0" STORZ 4.0" MALE 4.5" MALE 5.0" MALE

2 1 OUTLET MATE A2115 A2115 A2115 A2115 A2115 A2115
1 CUP SEAL A1597 A1596 A1596 A1596 A1596 A1596
1 PLASTIC STRIP A1292 A1291 A1291 A1291 A1291 A1291
1 LOCKOUT SCREW A1294 A1294 A1294 A1294 A1294 A1294
1 OUTLET COUPLING A4124 A4125 A4620N A4625N A4625N A4630N
1 PORT COVER A1298 - - - - -
1 MATE PSM4.25 X PSF5.25 A4730 - - - - -
1 CUP SEAL A1596 - - - - -
1 PLASTIC STRIP A1291 - - - - -

LXA-007 4 of 5PARTS LIST: 5 WAY MANIFOLD

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 3/30/21

1 65432 7 8



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

4

1

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

15

12

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

14

13

2

16

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 AY342* FOLDING HANDLE LABEL 1
2 AY340 VALVE HANDLE 1
3 AY345 HANDLE PIVOT PIN 1

4 VT25-20BH750 1/4-20 X 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW  
       2

5 AY354 TRUNNION RETAINER 1
6 VO-033 O-RING 033 1
7 VO-216 O-RING 216 1
8 AY324 BUSHING 1
9 VO-011 O-RING 011 2
10 AY320 OUTER UPPER TRUNNION 1
11 AY352 FLOATING RING 1
12 AY350 INNER UPPER TRUNNION 1
13 V2125 1/4" STAINLESS STEEL BALL 1
14 VP312X.50 DOWEL PIN .3127 DIA X .50 LONG 2
15 HC115 CONTACT SPRING 1
16 VO-115 O-RING 115 2
17 G636-020 WASHER 1
18 AY325 BELLEVILLE SPRING 1
19 VO-123 O-RING 123 1
20 AY351 INNER BUSHING 1
21 AY310 HALF BALL 1
22 AY353 LOWER TRUNNION 1

LXA-007 5 of 5PARTS LIST: 5 WAY MANIFOLD

A

B

C

D

E

0

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 3/30/21

1 65432 7 8


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Drawing View2


